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COURSES TAUGHT IN ENGLISH FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS AT THE FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS – BILBAO. 2022-
2023. CAMPUS OF BISCAY  

International visitors at this faculty can enroll on the following English courses: 
­ Courses at the FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS. 
­ Courses available for international visitors at the Faculty of Economics and Business TAUGHT AT DIFFERENT FACULTIES WITHIN THE CAMPUS1. 

Keep in mind that some courses may be repeated in different degrees. 
 

COURSES TAUGHT AT THE FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - ELCANO 

Coordinator: empresa-bi.internacional@ehu.eus (ELCANO) 
https://www.ehu.eus/es/web/enpresa-bilbo/home 
 

GCOMER30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25827 Financial Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2  6 

27512 Management Information Systems 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1  6 

27513 Introduction to Financial Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1  6 

27530 Business English I * 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3  6 

27543 English for Foreign Trade 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4  4,5 

27545 Electronic Commerce and New Technologies 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4  4,5 

27507 Introduction to Law and Private Property Law 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1  6 

27515 Corporate Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2  6 

27521 Financial Management 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2  6 

27531 Business English II * 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 3  6 

* Requires a previous level B1 of Spanish. 
 
 

                                                           
1 We recommend students to ask the international coordinator at their Faculty, if they wish to enroll in other English courses at other fa6culties within the campus that do not appear in the list.  

mailto:empresa-bi.internacional@ehu.eus
https://www.ehu.eus/es/web/enpresa-bilbo/home
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COURSES TAUGHT AT THE FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - SARRIKO 

Coordinator: economicas.internacional@ehu.eus (SARRIKO) 
https://www.ehu.eus/en/web/ekonomia-enpresa-fakultatea/hasiera  
 

GADEMP30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE2 CREDITS 

Bachelor’s Degree in: 

Business 
Management 

& 
Administratio

n 

Economics Taxation & 
Public 

Administratio
n 

Marketing 

25822 Introduction to Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25824 Mathematics I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25825 Introduction to Economics I: Principles of 
Microeconomics 

1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25826 Introduction to Law 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25832 Statistics and Data Analysis 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
√ √ √ √ 

25833 Microeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25836 Cost Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

25845 Macroeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

26409 Mathematics of Financial Operations 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

26961 Business Economics: Introduction 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

26965 Strategic Management: Business Policy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

27009 Introduction to Econometrics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

27017 Market Power & Strategy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

27021 Tax & Monetary Policy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - 

- 

                                                           
2 Schedules: “M”: Morning schedule; “A”: Afternoon schedule (from 13:30 p.m. onwards); “M/A”: In some courses there may be groups in the morning and in the afternoon. 

mailto:economicas.internacional@ehu.eus
https://www.ehu.eus/en/web/ekonomia-enpresa-fakultatea/hasiera
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25827 Financial Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - - 

25828 Business Economics: Organisation & Management 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - - 

25829 Mathematics II 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - - 

25831 Economic History 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
√ - - - 

25837 Statistics Applied to Business 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - - 

25839 Advanced Financial Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - - 

25840 Finance Management: Financing 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - - 

26962 Introduction to Economics II: Principles of 
Macroeconomics 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
√ √ √ √ 

26969 Strategic Management: Growth and Development 
of Businesses 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - - 

27001 Intermediate Microeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - - 

27002 Intermediate Macroeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
√ - - - 

27005 Public-sector Economics: Spending 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - - 

27020 Applied Econometrics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - - 

27023 Uncertainty in Contracts 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
√ - - - 
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GECONO30- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN ECONOMICS SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

Business 
Management 

& 
Administratio

n 

Economics Taxation & 
Public 

Administratio
n 

Marketing 

25822 Introduction to Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25824 Mathematics I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25825 
Introduction to Economics I: Principles of 
Microeconomics 

1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25826 Introduction to Law 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25832 Statistics and Data Analysis 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

25833 Microeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

25845 Macroeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

26961 Business Economics: Introduction 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

26996 Economics of Information 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 X M 6 
- √ - - 

26998 Economic History of Contemporary Spain 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27000 International Economics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27009 Introduction to Econometrics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27017 Market Power & Strategy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27021 Tax & Monetary Policy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27024 Regional Economics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 X M 6 
- √ - - 

25827 Financial Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25828 Business Economics: Organisation & Management 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25829 Mathematics II 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

25831 Economic History 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 
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26962 
Introduction to Economics II: Principles of 
Macroeconomics 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- √ - - 

27001 Intermediate Microeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27002 Intermediate Macroeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27004 Statistics Applied to Economics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27005 Public-sector Economics: Spending 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 2 M 6 
- √ - - 

27015 Dynamic Macroeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27020 Applied Econometrics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27023 Uncertainty in Contracts 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
- √ - - 

27026 Urban Economics 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 X M 6 
- √ - - 

GMARKE30- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN MARKETING SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

Business 
Management 

& 
Administratio

n 

Economics 

Taxation & 
Public 

Administratio
n 

Marketing 

25822 Introduction to Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25824 Mathematics I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25825 Introduction to Economics I: Principles of 
Microeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 

M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25826 Introduction to Law 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25832 Statistics and Data Analysis 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25833 Microeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25836 Cost Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25845 Macroeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

26409 Mathematics of Financial Operations 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

26961 Business Economics: Introduction 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 
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26965 Strategic Management: Business Policy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

26967 Marketing Research: an Introduction 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

27073 Marketing of Services and other Intangibles 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25813 International Marketing 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25827 Financial Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25828 Business Economics: Organisation & Management 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25829 Mathematics II 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

25831 Economic History 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

26962 Introduction to Economics II: Principles of 
Macroeconomics 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 
1 

M 6 
- - - 

√ 

26970 Marketing Communications: Principles and 
Planning 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 
2 

M 6 
- - - 

√ 

27068 Applications of Marketing Research 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 3 M 6 
- - - 

√ 

GFISCA30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN TAXATION & PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

Business 
Management 

& 
Administratio

n 

Economics Taxation & 
Public 

Administratio
n 

Marketing 

25822 Introduction to Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ 

- 

25824 Mathematics I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ 

- 

25825 Introduction to Economics I: Principles of 
Microeconomics 

1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

25826 Introduction to Law 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

25832 Statistics and Data Analysis 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - √ - 

25833 Microeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - √ - 

25836 Cost Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - √ - 

25845 Macroeconomics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- - √ - 
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26409 Mathematics of Financial Operations 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 
- - √ - 

26961 Business Economics: Introduction 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

26965 Strategic Management: Business Policy 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 M 6 
- - √ - 

25827 Financial Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

25828 Business Economics: Organisation & Management 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

25829 Mathematics II 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

25831 Economic History 2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 

26962 Introduction to Economics II: Principles of 
Macroeconomics 

2nd semester: Jan. -June 2023 1 M 6 
- - √ - 
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COURSES TAUGHT AT DIFFERENT FACULTIES WITHIN THE CAMPUS FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS AT THE FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND 
BUSINESS - ELCANO  

 
FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - SARRIKO 

GADEMP30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25832 Statistics and Data Analysis 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 

26962 Introduction to Economics II: Principles of Macroeconomics 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

 
FACULTY OF LABOUR RELATIONS AND SOCIAL WORK 

GRELAB30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN LABOUR RELATIONS & HUMAN RESOURCES SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27649 Psychology of Work 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 A 6 

27638 Political Economics 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

27645 Quantitative Techniques for Social Research 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M/A 6 

27655 Personnel Management and Administration Annual 2 M/A 9 

 
FACULTY OF SOCIAL AND COMMUNICATION SCIENCES 

GPUBLI30- GPUBLI31- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN ADVERTISING & PUBLIC RELATIONS SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27125 Basque Language, Culture and Media 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4 A 6 

27089 History of the Contemporary World 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

GSOCIO30- GSOCIO31- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN SOCIOLOGY SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25001 Basic Concepts of Political Science 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25004 Political & Social History of the 20th Century 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25037 Constitution & Globalisation (plan nuevo) 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25003 Foundations of Political Analysis 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 
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COURSES TAUGHT AT DIFFERENT FACULTIES WITHIN THE CAMPUS FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS AT ANY DEGREE AT THE FACULTY OF 
ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - SARRIKO  

 
FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - ELCANO 

GCOMER30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25827 Financial Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2  6 

27512 Management Information Systems 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1  6 

27513 Introduction to Financial Accounting 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1  6 

27543 English for Foreign Trade 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4  4,5 

27545 Electronic Commerce and New Technologies 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4  4,5 

27507 Introduction to Law and Private Property Law 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1  6 

27515 Corporate Accounting 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2  6 

27521 Financial Management 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2  6 

 
FACULTY OF LABOUR RELATIONS AND SOCIAL WORK 

GRELAB30- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN LABOUR RELATIONS & HUMAN RESOURCES SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27649 Psychology of Work 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 A 6 

27651 Civil Law 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

27638 Political Economics 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

27645 Quantitative Techniques for Social Research 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M/A 6 

27655 Personnel Management and Administration Annual 2 M/A 9 
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FACULTY OF LAW. BIZKAIA DEPARTMENT 

GDEREC20- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN LAW SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

26151 Constitutional Law I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M 6 

26156 Criminal Law I 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 

26157 Constitutional Law III 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 

26163 Criminal Law III 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 A 6 

26164 Procedural Law II 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 3 A 6 

26152 Constitutional Law II 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 7 

26153 Procedural Law I 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M 6 

26158 Financial Law I 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M 6 

26161 Criminal Law II 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M 6 

26167 Procedural Law III 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 3 A 6 

 
FACULTY OF SOCIAL AND COMMUNICATION SCIENCES 

GCOMUN30- GCOMUN31- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN AUDIOVISUAL COMMUNICATION SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27088 Statistics Applied to Communication 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 A 6 

27089 History of the Contemporary World 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

GPERIO30- GPERIO31- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN JOURNALISM SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27799 Language usages in Media 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

27088 Statistics Applied to Communication 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 A 6 

GPOLIT30- GPOLIT31- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN POLITICAL SCIENCE & PUBLIC-SECTOR MANAGEMENT SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25001 Basic Concepts of Political Science 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25004 Political & Social History of the 20th Century 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25037 Constitution & Globalisation 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 
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27183 Representation & Political Parties 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 2 M 6 

27198 Comparative Politics 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 4 A 6 

25003 Foundations of Political Analysis 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

25044 Theories of the Communication 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 A 6 

27185 Political Behaviour 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 M 6 

GPUBLI30- GPUBLI31- BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN ADVERTISING & PUBLIC RELATIONS SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

27088 Statistics Applied to Communication 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 A 6 

27089 History of the Contemporary World 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

GSOCIO30- GSOCIO31- BACHELOR`S DEGREE IN SOCIOLOGY SEMESTER YEAR SCHEDULE CREDITS 

25001 Basic Concepts of Political Science 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25004 Political & Social History of the 20th Century 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25037 Constitution & Globalisation (plan nuevo) 1st semester: Sep. 2022-Jan. 2023 1 M/A 6 

25003 Foundations of Political Analysis 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 1 M 6 

25044 Theories of the Communication 2nd semester: Jan. 2023-June 2023 2 A 6 

 


